

## **GSO Senate Resolution 17.04**

## A Resolution to Divert GSO Funds to Special Programming

**Whereas,** Special Programming has historically been made available to Registered Student Organizations (RSOs) to provide for funding on a case-by-case basis above and beyond that already allocated by the Senate; and

**Whereas,** the Special Programming fund has been nearly depleted this year due to unforeseen challenges arising from recent changes in the GSO's Fiscal Policy; and

**Whereas,** the Finance Committee reviewed options to replenish the Special Programming funds and has come up with a recommendation to the Senate; and

**Resolved,** the Senate divert funds in the Fiscal Year 2016-2017 budget, passed as SR16.06, to replenish the Special Programming fund, specifically SR16.06 line items B3.3 for "Senate Appreciation" (-\$500) and B3.6 for "Empire Park Passport" allocations be added to C3.1 "Special Programming," and eliminating R.4 for "Empire Passes Revenue."